APPLICATIONS:
•	 K-12 Schools
•	 Office Buildings
•	 Warehouse
•	 Manufacturing
•	 Data Centers
•	 Advanced Ed
and more

Specifications subject to change without notice. All trademarks, product names, logos, and brands mentioned are the
property of their respective owners. Use of these trademarks does not imply endorsement or affiliation. Rev 05/25/25
ORDERING GUIDE:
Example Catalog #  HE PRIM AT 1P/1 3P/2 24 B LT DW CM FWPA
HEADEND
HE PRIM always includes a server and KVM
HE PRIM always includes a core switch
HE PRIM always includes a fiber patch panel	 	 	 	 	 	 *
* HE SAT does not include a server, KVM, core switch, or fiber patch panel
* HE SAT does not work on its own. It requires a HE PRIM primary rack to be deployed on the same site to function properly.
** HE PRIM racks support up to 18 transmitter shelves. HE SAT racks support up to 24 transmitter shelves.
***Not available with HE SAT
Remote support via the AGILE-CORETM solution is enabled through a connectivity plan (REMCONN). Purchase of an AGILE-CORETM
HEADEND includes an initial 12-month Ethernet connectivity plan that begins upon shipment of hardware from the factory. For
extended periods of connectivity, or for cellular connectivity, supplementary plans can be purchased. Flexible plans are offered in
3-month to 24-month durations and can be purchased at any time.
ACCESSORIES
AGILE-CORE™ CONNECTIVITY PLANS
order as a separate catalog number
SERIES CONNECTION
TYPE
SERVICE
LENGTH
REMCONN
ETH Ethernet
CELL cellular
3MO 3 month
6MO 6 month
9MO 9 month
12MO 12 month
24MO 24 month
Example: REMCONN CELL 24MO
SPECIFICATIONS
Warranty: see general terms and conditions at sinclair-digital.com
MECHANICAL
Standard Color: •	 Black
•	 Lockable with removable side panels
Dimensions: 40” D x 23.75” W x 86” H
# of Rack Units: 45RU
Weight: 52.18lbs empty
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating
Temperature:
-20 °C (-4 °F) to 50 °C (122 °F)
Requires operation in a conditioned
environment to ensure reliable operation
Derate after 40 °C with 1U spacing
Altitude: Up to 2000 m
Humidity: 20% to 70% Non-condensing
ELECTRICAL
HEADEND TRANSMITTER SHELVES
Input Power Per Shelf: 100 to 277Vac (for full power operation,
input voltage must be 208Vac or greater)
Max Current per Shelf: 16 A RMS per power module (Minimum
circuit breaker size is 20 A per input
connection)
Output Voltage: 315 - 350 Vdc FMP / Class 4 output
Total Power per shelf: Up to 6 kW
Number of Output
Channels Per Shelf:
4
Max Current per
Channel:
4.68 A
AGILE-CORETM
Distributed Edge Architecture
©2025 Sinclair Digital Services, Inc.  |  817.255.4015  |  www.sinclair-digital.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. All trademarks, product names, logos, and brands mentioned are the
property of their respective owners. Use of these trademarks does not imply endorsement or affiliation. Rev 05/25/25
HEADEND
ELECTRICAL
3 PHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT(S)
Input Power: One or Two 480Y/277V 3-Phase 4-Wire